

Sessions case no. -128/2017

Present :- Sri Ramesh Kr Pardhan,  
Additional District & Sessions Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Islampur, U/Dinajpur.

13/11.09.2018

P.O is on duty leave. Today is fixed for ER/WA of Accdused Sanjay Prakash and explaasion of I/C Ahiapur P.S. Dist- Muzafarpur, Bihar.

Ld. Addl. P.P. incharge is present by filing hagira. No, E.R. OF WA against accused Sanjay Prakash is received from I/C Ahiapur P.S. Dist- Muzafarpur Bihar.

Issuse a strong and argent remeinder again to the I/C, Ahiapur P.S. Through S.P. of Police Muzafarpur Bihar atonce.

Fixing 19.11. 2018 for ER/WA of Accdused Sanjay Prakash and explaasion of I/C Ahiapur Dist- Muzafarpur, Bihar.

Dictd. & cortd.

Additional District & Session  
Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Islampur, U/Dinajpur.I/C

Addl.D.J.