

**CNR No. : WBUD050004122017**

**Case No. : Sessions. 128 of 2017**

**Present : Sri Bishnu Baran Mondal  
(J.O. Code : WB - 776)**

Order No. : 44

Dated : 20.02.2021

P.O. is transferred.

Accused person is absent by filing a petition through his Ld. Lawyer,  
prayed for further time. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. APP filed hazira.

No witness is turned up.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **25. 03. 2021** for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps. Accused person be present.

D/C

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court (I/C)  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court (I/C)  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur