

Sessions-128 of 2017(CIS 186/2017)  
CNR No.WBUD05-000412-2017

Present: Sri Amar Kishore Mahato (J.O.Code No. WB 00922)  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Islampur, U/Dinajpur

Order No.71; dated 12.09.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is present.

Ld. Addl. P.P files hazira.

No witness is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person submits that the case is pending for examination of investigating officer since 18.05.2024. The investigating officer is not turned up.

Ld. Addl. P.P submits that he personally served the summons upon the witness S.I Basudeb Sadhukhan when he had come to the court to depose in connection with other case. Ld. Addl. P.P further submits that unless warrant of arrest be issued, the attendance of the witness cannot be procured and prayed for issuance of warrant of arrest against the investigating officer namely, Basudeb Sadhukhan. It is further submitted that the said officer is now posted at Jiaganj P.S under Murshidabad District.

Accordingly, let a warrant of arrest be issued against witness S.I Basudeb Sadhukhan through the Superintendent of Police, Murshidabad.

The Superintendent of Police, Murshidabad, is requested to execute the warrant of arrest at the earliest.

Let a copy of this order and warrant of arrest be sent to the Superintendent of Police, Murshidabad for his information and necessary compliance.

Fix. 30.09.2024 for E/R of W.A and evidence of CSW-11 (I.O).

Accused person as before.

Dictated & Corrected by

Addl. Sessions Judge.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.