

Sessions-128 of 2017(CIS 186/2017)
CNR No.WBUD05-000412-2017

Present: Sri Amar Kishore Mahato (J.O.Code No. WB 00922)
Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Islampur, U/Dinajpur

Order No.69; dated 18.07.2024

The accused is represented by a petition u/s. 317 by his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Addl. P.P files hazira.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Let summons be served upon the witness S.I Basudeb Sadhukhan of Jiaganj
Police Station through the Superintendent of Police, Murshidabad Police District.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Fix. 17.08.2024 for evidence of CSW-11 (I.O).

Accused person as before.

Dictated & Corrected by

Addl. Sessions Judge.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.