

CNR No. : WBUD05-00412-2017  
Case No. : Sessions. 128 of 2017(CIS 186 OF 2017)

Present : Manik Lal Jana, (J.O. Code : WB01023)  
A.D.J.,1st Court, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.  
In-charge.

Order No. : 78  
Dated : 30.04.2025

Regular P.O. has been transferred.  
Today is fixed for further argument.  
Sole accused namely, Sanjoy Prakash Singh on c/b, is absent by a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.  
Prayer is considered and allowed.  
Ld. APP and Defense counsel are present.  
Let the case be adjourned today for the ends of justice.  
To 19.06.2025 for further argument.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C